```
Amendment No. 0
LIBERTY MEDIA CORP NEW
Series A Liberty Interactive Common Stock
Cusip #53071M104
Cusip #53071M104
Item 1: Reporting Person - FMR LLC
Item 4: Delaware
Item 5: 242,530
Item 6: 0
Item 7: 27,097,501
Item 8: 0
Item 9: 27,097,501
Item 11: 5.651%
Item 12:
Cusip #53071M104
Item 1: Reporting Person - Edward C. Johnson 3d
Item 4: United States of America
Item 5: 0
Item 6: 0
Item 7: 27,097,501
Item 8: 0
Item 9: 27,097,501
Item 11: 5.651%
Item 12: IN
SCHEDULE 13G - TO BE INCLUDED IN
STATEMENTS
FILED PURSUANT TO RULE 13d-1(b) or 13d-2(b)
Item 1(a). Name of Issuer:
  LIBERTY MEDIA CORP NEW
Item 1(b). Name of Issuer's Principal Executive Offices:
  12300 Liberty Blvd
  Englewood, CA 80112
  USA
Item 2(a). Name of Person Filing:
  FMR LLC
Item 2(b). Address or Principal Business Office or, if None,
Residence:
  245 Summer Street, Boston,
Massachusetts 02210
Item 2(c). Citizenship:
  Not applicable
Item 2(d). Title of Class of Securities:
  Series A Liberty Interactive Common
Item 2(e). CUSIP Number:
  53071M104
Item 3. This statement is filed pursuant to Rule 13d-1(b) or 13d-2(b)
and the person filing, FMR LLC, is a parent holding company
in accordance with Section 240.13d-1(b)(ii)(G). (Note: See
Item 7).
Item 4. Ownership
 (a) Amount Beneficially Owned: 27,097,501
```

(b) Percent of Class: 5.651%

- (c) Number of shares as to which such person has:
- (i) sole power to vote or to direct the vote: 242,530
- (ii) shared power to vote or to direct the vote: $\ensuremath{\text{0}}$
- (iii) sole power to dispose or to direct the disposition of: 27,097,501
- (iv) shared power to dispose or to direct the disposition of: $\ensuremath{\text{0}}$

Item 5. Ownership of Five Percent or Less of a Class.

Not applicable.

Item 6dė

investment manager of institutional accounts owning such shares.

Edward C. Johnson 3d and FMR LLC, through its control of Pyramis Global Advisors Trust Company, each has sole dispositive power over 87,968 shares and sole power to vote or to direct the voting of 87,968 shares of Series A Liberty Interactive Common Stock owned by the institutional accounts managed by PGATC as reported above.

SCHEDULE 13G - TO BE INCLUDED IN STATEMENTS FILED PURSUANT TO RULE 13d-1(b) or 13d-2(b) RULE 13d-1(f)(1) AGREEMENT

The undersigned persons, on February 13, 2014, agree and consent to the joint filing on their behalf of this Schedule 13G in connection with their beneficial ownership of the Series A Liberty Interactive Common Stock of LIBERTY MEDIA CORP NEW at December 31, 2013.

FMR LLC

By /s/ Scott C. Goebel Scott C. Goebel Duly authorized under Power of Attorney effective as of June 1, 2008, by and on behalf of FMR LLC and its direct and indirect subsidiaries

Edward C. Johnson 3d

By /s/ Scott C. Goebel Scott C. Goebel Duly authorized under Power of Attorney effective as of June 1, 2008, by and on behalf of Edward C. Johnson 3d

Fidelity Management & Research Company

By /s/ Scott C. Goebel Scott C. Goebel Senior V.P. and General Counsel